

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
7/24/2020 4:12 PM

No. 36912-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Mary Jane Eaton, Respondent,

v.

Tracy Dean Eaton, Appellant.

Amended
REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

William Edelblute
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA 13808
1030 North Center Parkway
Kennewick WA 99336

Table of Contents

A. Reply to Counter-Assignment of Error	1
B. REPLY TO STATEMENT OF THE CASE/ARGUMENT	7
Summary of Reply Statement of the Case/Argument	7
1. <u>Lack of citation to the record or lack of any record</u>	7
2. <u>Matters that do not relate to “credible threat”</u>	8
3. <u>Lack of credible threat</u>	8
4. <u>Fees for bad faith litigation</u>	14
5. <u>The restraining order remains a stigma</u>	14

C. CONCLUSION	16

Table of Authorities

Wash. Const, art. IV, § 23	1
<i>In re Marriage of Ebbighausen</i> , 42 Wn. App. 99, 102, 708 P.2d 1220 (1985).	16
<i>Esmieu v. Schrag</i> , 88 Wn.2d 490, 497, 563 P.2d 203 (1977)	16
<i>Hough v. Stockbridge</i> , 113 Wn. App. 532, 537, 54 P.3d 192 (2002), reversed on other grounds, 150 Wn.2d 234 (2003)	15-16
<i>Kemp v. Putnam</i> , 47 Wn.2d 530, 288 P.2d 837 (1955)	4
Benton County Superior Court Civil Rule 94.07W	1
ER 602	4

ER 802	4
RAP 7.2 (e)(2)	15
